
2019-2020 Indiana University of Pennsylvania Women's Basketball
Overall Statistics (as of Mar 8, 2020)

 
 

Overall Record: 28-3   Conf: 21-1   Home: 16-2   Away: 12-1   Neutral: 0-0
 
 

 

FG 3PT FT Rebounds
# Player GP-GS MIN AVG FG-FGA FG% 3FG-FGA 3FG% FT-FTA FT% OFF DEF TOT AVG PF DQ A TO BLK STL PTS AVG
22 Mascaro, Justina 30-30 980 32.7 161-305 .528 29-67 .433 76-99 .768 37 79 116 3.9 77 2 71 69 31 30 427 14.2
40 Griggs, Lexi 29-29 965 33.3 156-286 .545 11-38 .289 56-67 .836 54 115 169 5.8 66 0 71 61 26 48 379 13.1
42 Myers, Natalie 31-31 1080 34.8 135-289 .467 76-174 .437 45-48 .938 64 169 233 7.5 48 1 48 48 17 38 391 12.6
10 Alexander, Courtney 31-15 855 27.6 91-225 .404 69-172 .401 23-30 .767 13 91 104 3.4 51 0 44 46 16 24 274 8.8
33 Fink, Rajah 31-0 523 16.9 93-198 .470 7-28 .250 47-73 .644 21 102 123 4.0 66 2 36 71 12 23 240 7.7
20 Preston, Teirra 3-0 43 14.3 9-13 .692 0-0 .000 1-2 .500 0 2 2 0.7 8 0 2 1 1 4 19 6.3
25 D'Anna, Maura 31-31 696 22.5 80-182 .440 0-0 .000 33-53 .623 68 140 208 6.7 89 4 32 65 43 23 193 6.2
02 Lovelace, Mikayla 27-1 303 11.2 26-79 .329 0-1 .000 28-41 .683 24 42 66 2.4 35 0 27 42 2 16 80 3.0
04 Cerro, Maria 27-18 412 15.3 21-82 .256 4-30 .133 19-28 .679 2 19 21 0.8 35 0 44 43 2 12 65 2.4
24 Smith, Josie 16-0 89 5.6 10-18 .556 1-4 .250 8-9 .889 4 7 11 0.7 14 0 2 3 0 0 29 1.8
14 Wade, Kiara 15-0 73 4.9 10-21 .476 0-0 .000 7-11 .636 9 13 22 1.5 12 0 1 6 3 2 27 1.8
11 Cardona, Alana 26-0 213 8.2 13-42 .310 5-18 .278 8-10 .800 14 36 50 1.9 31 0 11 13 10 5 39 1.5
23 Craig, Mackenzie 14-0 43 3.1 4-15 .267 1-7 .143 0-0 .000 1 8 9 0.6 4 0 3 5 1 0 9 0.6
Total 31 6275 202.4 809-1755 .461 203-539 .377 351-471 .745 352 883 1235 39.8 536 9 392 495 164 225 2172 70.06
Opponents 6276 202.5 565-1735 .326 139-586 .237 382-547 .698 317 623 940 30.3 483 5 254 431 61 244 1651 53.26

Team Statistics IUP-W OPP
SCORING 2172 1651
    Points Per Game 70.1 53.3
    Scoring Margin 16.8 –
FIELD GOALS-ATT 809-1755 565-1735
    Field Goal Pct .461 .326
3 POINT FG-ATT 203-539 139-586
    3PT FG Pct .377 .237
    3PT Made Per Game 6.5 4.5
FREE THROWS-ATT 351-471 382-547
    FT Pct .745 .698
    FT Made Per Game 11.3 12.3
REBOUNDS 1235 940
    Rebounds Per Game 39.8 30.3
    Rebounds Margin 9.5 –
ASSISTS 392 254
    Assists Per Game 12.6 8.2
TURNOVERS 495 432
    Turnovers Per Game 16.0 13.9
    Turnovers Margin -2.1 –
    Assist/Turnover Ratio 0.8 0.6
STEALS 225 244
    Steals Per Game 7.3 7.9
BLOCKS 164 61
    Blocks Per Game 5.3 2.0
ATTENDANCE 20,730 4,011
    Dates/Avg Per Date 18-1,152 13-309
    Neutral Site #/Avg – 0-0

Score by Periods 1st 2nd 3rd 4th OT OT2 Total
Indiana (PA) 518 510 562 553 8 14 2172
Opponents 374 368 449 442 8 6 1651

Conf Date Opponent W/L Score Att.
11/09/19 DAVIS & ELKINS W 81-52 1452
11/10/19 W.VA. WESLEYAN W 96-44 254
11/15/19 GLENVILLE ST. L 79-86 996
11/20/19 PITT.-BRADFORD W 87-32 2207

* 11/23/19 BLOOMSBURG W 66-52 1264
* 11/24/19 EAST STROUDSBURG W 65-50 1212

11/27/19 at Salem W 65-54 0
12/03/19 at Dist. Columbia W 39-34 0

* 12/07/19 at Mansfield W 71-38 136
* 12/20/19 at Shepherd W 91-76 283
* 12/21/19 at Shippensburg W 69-61 242
* 01/03/20 LOCK HAVEN W 64-51 945
* 01/06/20 MERCYHURST W 61-55 379
* 01/08/20 at Slippery Rock W 81-39 298
* 01/11/20 at Gannon W 62-48 1422
* 01/15/20 at Edinboro W 66-63 523
* 01/18/20 CALIFORNIA (PA) W 76-61 1326
* 01/22/20 at Pitt-Johnstown W 58-53 0
* 01/25/20 CLARION W 82-50 1182
* 01/29/20 SETON HILL W 81-55 945
* 02/01/20 at Mercyhurst W 73-59 287
* 02/08/20 SLIPPERY ROCK W 77-48 1559
* 02/12/20 at California (PA) L 52-57 426
* 02/15/20 GANNON W 59-54 1476
* 02/19/20 EDINBORO W 80-72 1201
* 02/22/20 at Seton Hill W 71-44 275
* 02/26/20 at Clarion W 77-46 119
* 02/29/20 PITT-JOHNSTOWN W 68-48 1273

03/04/20 CALIFORNIA (PA) W 68-65 1195
03/07/20 EAST STROUDSBURG W 67-54 912
03/08/20 GANNON L 40-50 952

* = Conference game



2019-2020 Indiana University of Pennsylvania Women's Basketball
Overall Statistics (as of Mar 8, 2020)

 
 

Conference Games Only
 
 

Conf: 21-1   Home: 11-0   Away: 10-1   Neutral: 0-0
 
 

 

FG 3PT FT Rebounds
# Player GP-GS MIN AVG FG-FGA FG% 3FG-FGA 3FG% FT-FTA FT% OFF DEF TOT AVG PF DQ A TO BLK STL PTS AVG
22 Mascaro, Justina 21-21 707 33.7 123-224 .549 20-44 .455 53-71 .746 28 51 79 3.8 55 0 58 51 25 23 319 15.2
42 Myers, Natalie 22-22 790 35.9 95-207 .459 50-123 .407 38-41 .927 45 120 165 7.5 34 0 41 38 14 26 278 12.6
40 Griggs, Lexi 21-21 708 33.7 109-208 .524 8-29 .276 37-44 .841 39 84 123 5.9 50 0 55 45 22 42 263 12.5
10 Alexander, Courtney 22-11 642 29.2 76-171 .444 59-131 .450 22-28 .786 11 78 89 4.0 41 0 33 36 15 18 233 10.6
33 Fink, Rajah 22-0 349 15.9 63-127 .496 5-19 .263 29-45 .644 17 67 84 3.8 40 1 24 52 8 13 160 7.3
25 D'Anna, Maura 22-22 490 22.3 60-130 .462 0-0 .000 22-34 .647 42 104 146 6.6 64 3 22 50 27 19 142 6.5
02 Lovelace, Mikayla 18-1 177 9.8 17-43 .395 0-0 .000 14-24 .583 12 26 38 2.1 20 0 13 24 1 7 48 2.7
04 Cerro, Maria 20-12 304 15.2 14-58 .241 3-21 .143 9-16 .563 2 13 15 0.8 25 0 32 35 1 9 40 2.0
14 Wade, Kiara 12-0 57 4.8 8-17 .471 0-0 .000 5-7 .714 8 11 19 1.6 9 0 0 4 2 1 21 1.8
11 Cardona, Alana 18-0 141 7.8 8-26 .308 2-10 .200 8-10 .800 9 30 39 2.2 25 0 6 11 9 3 26 1.4
24 Smith, Josie 12-0 57 4.8 4-10 .400 1-4 .250 5-5 1.000 3 5 8 0.7 10 0 1 1 0 0 14 1.2
31 Craig, Mackenzie 10-0 28 2.8 3-10 .300 0-4 .000 0-0 .000 1 7 8 0.8 1 0 2 3 1 0 6 0.6
Total 22 4450 202.3 580-1231 .471 148-385 .384 242-325 .745 249 633 882 40.1 374 4 287 365 125 161 1550 70.45
Opponents 4450 202.3 407-1245 .327 95-419 .227 271-387 .700 241 431 672 30.5 326 4 191 304 43 187 1180 53.64

Team Statistics IUP-W OPP
SCORING 1550 1180
    Points Per Game 70.5 53.6
    Scoring Margin 16.9 –
FIELD GOALS-ATT 580-1231 407-1245
    Field Goal Pct .471 .327
3 POINT FG-ATT 148-385 95-419
    3PT FG Pct .384 .227
    3PT Made Per Game 6.7 4.3
FREE THROWS-ATT 242-325 271-387
    FT Pct .745 .700
    FT Made Per Game 11.0 12.3
REBOUNDS 882 672
    Rebounds Per Game 40.1 30.5
    Rebounds Margin 9.6 –
ASSISTS 287 191
    Assists Per Game 13.0 8.7
TURNOVERS 365 305
    Turnovers Per Game 16.6 13.9
    Turnovers Margin -2.7 –
    Assist/Turnover Ratio 0.8 0.6
STEALS 161 187
    Steals Per Game 7.3 8.5
BLOCKS 125 43
    Blocks Per Game 5.7 2.0
ATTENDANCE 12,762 4,011
    Dates-Avg Per Date 11-1,160 11-365
    Neutral Site #-Avg – 0-0

Score by Periods 1st 2nd 3rd 4th OT OT2 Total
Indiana (PA) 347 355 399 427 8 14 1550
Opponents 281 258 318 309 8 6 1180

Date Opponent W/L Score Att.
11/23/19 BLOOMSBURG W 66-52 1264
11/24/19 EAST STROUDSBURG W 65-50 1212
12/07/19 at  Mansfield W 71-38 136
12/20/19 at  Shepherd W 91-76 283
12/21/19 at  Shippensburg W 69-61 242
01/03/20 LOCK HAVEN W 64-51 945
01/06/20 MERCYHURST W 61-55 379
01/08/20 at  Slippery Rock W 81-39 298
01/11/20 at  Gannon W 62-48 1422
01/15/20 at  Edinboro W 66-63 523
01/18/20 CALIFORNIA (PA) W 76-61 1326
01/22/20 at  Pitt-Johnstown W 58-53 0
01/25/20 CLARION W 82-50 1182
01/29/20 SETON HILL W 81-55 945
02/01/20 at  Mercyhurst W 73-59 287
02/08/20 SLIPPERY ROCK W 77-48 1559
02/12/20 at  California (PA) L 52-57 426
02/15/20 GANNON W 59-54 1476
02/19/20 EDINBORO W 80-72 1201
02/22/20 at  Seton Hill W 71-44 275
02/26/20 at  Clarion W 77-46 119
02/29/20 PITT-JOHNSTOWN W 68-48 1273


